	R	10-16-	2000		HEET	00T 15			
10-15-6)9				,,	-			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and					d documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conv		103577	7528			of receiving		(
				The	United St	ates of Americ of the Air Forc	a as represe	nted by	
Honeywell International Inc.			Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Bldg 11, Room D18					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2009				Street Address: 2240 B Street					
☐ Assignment	Пм	erger	City:	Wright-P	atterson A	Air Force Base			
☐ Security Agreer☐ Joint Research		State:	Ohio			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
☐ Government Interest Assignment							45400.74		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			1	: U.S.A.		Zip:			
□ Other ′				al name(s	s) & addre	ss(es) attached	d? L∐ Yes L≥	No No	
4. Application A. Patent Application		is being tent No.(s		ether with a n	ew applicat	ion.			
11/7	767,306								
					_			,	
E Name and ad	dross to whom corre	Additional numbers at				nlications a	nd natonte		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: Richard A. Lambert			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Internal Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Bldg 11, Room D18		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:	2240 B Street		☐ Enclosed						
			☐ No	ne require	ed (goverr	nment interest	not affecting	title)	
City: Wright-Patterson AFB			8. Pa	yment In	formation	1			
State: Ohio		33-7109	а.	Credit c	ard La	ast 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:	(937) 904-5035		ĺ		Е	xpiration Date:			
Fax Number:	(937) 255-3733		b.	Deposit	Account	Number			
Email Address:	richard.lambert@wpafl	o.af.mil		Authoriz	zed User I	Name			
9. Signature:	,	Ratan	ho				September 30), 2009	
	RICHARD A. L.					ages including o documents:	Date over sheet,	2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023386 FRAME: 0105

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for

HEAT SHIELDS FOR USE IN COMBUSTORS

Inventor(s)

DUDEBOUT, Rudolph; BRONSON, Thomas J.

Honeywell Case No.

H0015235-3006

U.S. Serial No.

11.767,306

Prime Contract No.

F33615-03-D-2355-0006

Filing Date

June 22, 2007

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract No F33615-03-D-2355-0006. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 16 day of July . 2009.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

Miriam Jackson

Assistant Secretary - Aerospace Intellectual Property

Uma Jackson

Honeywell International Inc.

SEE-file H0015000's H0015235'H0015235 Confirmatory License 7-13-09 doe

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 023386 FRAME: 0106